

ITEM NO.	DESIGNATION	QUANTITY	INTERGRITY EARTHWORKS, LLC		S.U.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM AMOUNT
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	360 SY	\$ 7.60	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24"	90 LF	\$ 86.23	\$ 7,760.70	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,980.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	170 LF	\$ 8.05	\$ 1,368.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 595.00
203.3	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	70 CY	\$ 24.17	\$ 1,691.90	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,330.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	120 CY	\$ 34.67	\$ 4,160.40	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,280.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	150 CY	\$ 19.57	\$ 2,935.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,850.00
206.39	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EXPLORATORY	15 CY	\$ 44.27	\$ 664.05	\$ 19.00	\$ 285.00
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	70 CY	\$ 29.66	\$ 2,076.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00
214.	FINE GRADING	1 U	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MACHINE METHOD	45 TON	\$ 252.80	\$ 11,376.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 8,325.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	130 LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 71.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSIO FOR TACK COAT	8 GAL	\$ 8.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	65 SY	\$ 26.98	\$ 1,753.70	\$ 13.00	\$ 845.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	1 U	\$ 13,186.00	\$ 13,186.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	15 CY	\$ 952.73	\$ 14,290.95	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	3 GAL	\$ 106.67	\$ 320.01	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	140 LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00
585.39	NATURAL ROUND STONE WITH GRAVEL INFILL	65 CY	\$ 73.11	\$ 4,752.15	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE, PERM CONTROL CL 1, NON-WOVEN	160 SY	\$ 7.28	\$ 1,164.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00
603.00436	36" R.C. PIPE, 3750D	160 LF	\$ 130.82	\$ 20,931.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00
611.9512	BOARD INSULTATION, 2" THICK	32 SY	\$ 20.31	\$ 649.92	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,184.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICER WITH VEHICLE	12,200 \$	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,200.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	175 HR	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1 U	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
628.2	SAWED BUTUMINOUS PAVEMENT	120 LF	\$ 5.53	\$ 663.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 180.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING. 4" LINE	300 LF	\$ 1.67	\$ 501.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00
645.0002	SEDIMENTATION BASIN	1 U	\$ 2,165.30	\$ 2,165.30	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	525 SY	\$ 2.71	\$ 1,422.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,050.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	205 LF	\$ 5.29	\$ 1,084.45	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,025.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	205 LF	\$ 3.01	\$ 617.05	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,025.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1 U	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
645.72	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	12 EA	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 7,920.00
646.51	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM	525 SY	\$ 8.11	\$ 4,257.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,100.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	1 U	\$ 20,073.00	\$ 20,073.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	1 U	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	2,000 \$	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
1008.40	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS	25,000 \$	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL				\$ 188,950.38		\$ 206,804.00

Math Error - integrity Earthworks calculated the item total for Item 534.3 incorrectly. This is corrected to \$320.01. Integrity Earthworks bid schedule A total calculated incorrectly at \$188,950.36 - should be